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APPENDIX C 
AIR EMISSIONS CALCULATION SUMMARY SHEETS 

(Excel Files: see electronic copy for background calculations)





TABLE C-1
SUMMARY OF AIR EMISSIONS FROM COMMERCIAL FISHING VESSELS

NOx CO HC PM10 SO2
SBCAPCD

Average Daily (lb/day)
Daily Max (lb/day) 4.3 0.9 0.2 0.2 0.4
Daily Threshold (lb/day) 55 25
# Days Threshold Exceeded
Annual Total (ton/yr) 0.15 0.03 0.01 0.01 0.01
Annual Threshold (ton/yr)

VCAPCD
Average Daily (lb/day)
Daily Max (lb/day) 0 0 0 0 0
Daily Threshold (lb/day) 25 N/A 25 N/A N/A
# Days Threshold Exceeded
Annual Total (ton/yr) 0 0 0 0 0
Annual Threshold (ton/yr) N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

SCAQMD
Average Daily (lb/day)
Daily Max (lb/day) 17.6 3.6 0.7 0.9 1.5
Daily Threshold (lb/day) 55 550 55 150 150
# Days Threshold Exceeded
Annual Total (ton/yr) 0.74 0.16 0.03 0.04 0.06
Annual Threshold (ton/yr)

SDAPCD
Average Daily (lb/day)
Daily Max (lb/day) 10.9 2.3 0.4 0.6 0.9
Daily Threshold (lb/day) 250 N/A 75 100 N/A
# Days Threshold Exceeded
Annual Total (ton/yr) 0.44 0.09 0.02 0.02 0.04
Annual Threshold (ton/yr) N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

CRITERIA POLLUTANTS

P:\28907149 RLFF South Coast MPA EIR\600 DLVR\601 - URS Prepared\_DEIR_08-2010\Appendices\Appendix C1 Air Emission Calcs.xls 1 of 2



TABLE C-1
SUMMARY OF AIR EMISSIONS FROM COMMERCIAL FISHING VESSELS

CO2 N2O CH4 CO2e
SBCAPCD

Annual Total (MT/yr) 8.9 2.3E-04 6.5E-04 9.0

VCAPCD

Annual Total (MT/yr) 0.0 0.0E+00 0.0E+00 0.0

SCAQMD

Annual Total (MT/yr) 46.9 1.2E-03 3.4E-03 47.4

SDAPCD

Annual Total (MT/yr) 27.3 7.0E-04 2.0E-03 27.6

TOTAL
Annual Total (MT/yr) 83.2 2.1E-03 6.0E-03 84.0

GHG EMISSIONS
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TABLE C-2 
SUMMARY OF AIR EMISSIONS FROM COMMERCIAL PASSENGER 

FISHING VESSELS 

CRITERIA POLLUTANTS 
  NOx CO HC PM10 SO2 
SBCAPCD           

Daily Max (lb/day) 2.8 0.6 0.1 0.1 0.2 
Daily Threshold (lb/day) 55   25     
Annual Total (ton/yr) 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

VCAPCD           
Daily Max (lb/day) 0 0 0 0 0 
Daily Threshold (lb/day) 25 N/A 25 N/A N/A 
Annual Total (ton/yr) 0 0 0 0 0 

SCAQMD           
Daily Max (lb/day) 26.20.1 0.05.5 0.01.0 0.01.1 0.02.3 
Daily Threshold (lb/day) 55 550 55 150 150 
Annual Total (ton/yr) 0.870.00 0.000.18 0.000.03 0.000.04 0.000.08 

SDAPCD           
Daily Max (lb/day) 0.07.4 0.01.5 0.00.3 0.00.3 0.00.6 
Daily Threshold (lb/day) 250 N/A 75 100 N/A 
Annual Total (ton/yr) 0.000.32 0.000.07 0.000.01 0.01 0.000.03 



 
TABLE C-2 

SUMMARY OF AIR EMISSIONS FROM COMMERCIAL PASSENGER 
FISHING VESSELS 

GHG EMISSIONS     
 CO2 N2O CH4 CO2e 

SBCAPCD     
     
     
Annual Total (MT/yr) 0.8 2.0E-

052.1E-05
5.7E-

056.0E-05
0.8 

VCAPCD     
     
     
Annual Total (MT/yr) 0.0 0.0E+00 0.0E+00 0.0 
SCAQMD     
     
     
Annual Total (MT/yr) 0.261.1 5.7E-

061.6E-03
1.6E-

054.4E-03
0.261.6 

SDAPCD     
     
     
Annual Total (MT/yr) 0.022.0 7.8E-

075.6E-04
2.2E-

061.6E-03
0.022.2 

     
TOTAL     
Annual Total (MT/yr) 1.083.9 0.0 0.0 1.084.7 

 




